PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Georg Figura	08/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12186629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)292-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 292 4690

Email: jill.hill@obrienjones.com

Correspondent Name: Jill DeMello Hill

Address Line 1: 8200 Greensboro Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1020A

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81178956

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill DeMello Hill

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021345 FRAME: 0291

500613399

;H 840,00

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE	IE UNDERSIGNED,	
has invented cert	ertain new and useful improvements in:	
Attorney Docket I Entitled: Silent I		
for which I intend inventor:	nd to make application for Letters Patent of the United States li	sting myself as an
Michael Georg F	Figura.	
assign and transf Limited Liability C having its princip full and exclusive invention, as des to obtaining Letter	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual ob- isfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Mot of Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the Sipal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and Stat we right for the United States of America and for all foreign counts escribed in the specification executed by me on the date listed tters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorized) I number and filing date herein:	or Company State of Delaware, e of Michigan, the ntries to the below, preparatory
Serial No Commissioner of LLC as the assig	, Filing Date), and I here of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TEC ignee.	eby request the HNOLOGIES,
Executed by:		
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:		6. Aug. 2008

RECORDED: 08/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 021345 FRAME: 0292